PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Guenter SCHMITT	11/25/2009
Peter NEUGEBAUER	11/20/2009
Sybille SCHOLL	10/26/2009
Heike HEEB	10/21/2009
Peter REINHARD	10/21/2009
Gilbert KUEHL	10/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evonik Roehm GmbH
Street Address:	Kirschenallee
City:	Darmstadt
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	64293

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12668672

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: ajoya@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 351542US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Abdul Joya

PATENT

501074671 REEL: 023841 FRAME: 0321

)P \$40,00 12668672

Total Attachments: 12 source=351542USAssignment#page1.tif source=351542USAssignment#page2.tif source=351542USAssignment#page3.tif source=351542USAssignment#page4.tif source=351542USAssignment#page5.tif source=351542USAssignment#page6.tif source=351542USAssignment#page7.tif source=351542USAssignment#page8.tif source=351542USAssignment#page9.tif source=351542USAssignment#page9.tif source=351542USAssignment#page10.tif

source=351542USAssignment#page11.tif source=351542USAssignment#page12.tif

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (W	E) Günter Schmitt, Nach dem V	Vieschen 3,64	291 Darmstadt, GERMANY,	
	Peter Neugebauer, Kurtrieris	sche Str. 17,6	5552 Limburg, GERMANY,	
	Sybille Scholl, Ringstr. 14,63	3517 Rodenba	nch, GERMANY,	
	Heike Heeb, Gartenstr. 1 A,	64569 N auhei	m, GERMANY,	
	Peter Reinhard, Ringstraße	80,63303 Dre	ieich-Dreieichenhain GERMANY	
	Gilbert Kühl, Gleiwitzer Str.	5,63457 Hana	u, GERMANY,	
				, respectively,
have invented ce in:	rtain new and useful improve	emen <u>Coat</u>	ing formulation with enh	anced metal
adhesion				
for which an appl executed on	ication for Letters Patent was	; _		
(Application No.	12/668,672	, filed _	01/12/2010), and
	Evonik Röhm GmbH			
(hereinafter refer at:	red to as "ASSIGNEE") havin	ig a place o	f busines 	

Kirschenallee, 64293 Darmstadt, GERMANY

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

1-1

25 11. 09 Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Günter Schmitt
Date:	(Cimpature of Inventor)
	(Signature of Inventor) Peter Neugebauer
Date:	(Construction of Little On Little
	(Signature of Inventor) Sybille Scholl
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Heike Heeb
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Peter Reinhard
	(Signature of inventor) Peter Reinnard
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Gilbert Kühl
	(Signature of inventor) Silbert Num
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)
	(oightaire of inventor)
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)
	(oightale of morner)
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)
	(8
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE)	Günter Schmitt, Nach dem Wie	schen 3,642	91 Darmstadt, GERMANY,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Peter Neugebauer, Kurtrierisch	ne Str. 17,65	552 Limburg, GERMANY,	
	Sybille Scholl, Ringstr. 14,6351	17 Rodenbad	ch, GERMANY,	
	Heike Heeb, Gartenstr. 1 A,645	569 Nauhein	ı, GERMANY,	
	Peter Reinhard, Ringstraße 80	,63303 Dreie	eich-Dreieichenhain GERMANY,	
	Gilbert Kühl, Gleiwitzer Str. 5,6	3457 Hanau	, GERMANY,	
				, respectively,
in:	new and useful improvem	coati	ng formulation with enha	nced metal
adhesion				
for which an application executed on	n for Letters Patent was			
(Application No. 12/	668,672	, filed _	01/12/2010), and
	onik Röhm GmbH o as "ASSIGNEE") having	a place of	busines	
				

Kirschenallee, 64293 Darmstadt, GERMANY

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

10/01

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Günter Schmitt	
Date: 79/11/2005	5.4/	
/ /	(Signature of Inventor) Peter Neugebauer	
Date:		
	(Signature of (pventor) Sybille Scholl	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Heike Heeb	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Peter Reinhard	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Gilbert Kühl	
Date:		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Doto		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
D .4		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
	(Signature of inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE)	Günter Schmitt, Nach dem Wie	schen 3,64	1291 Darmstadt, GERMANY,	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Peter Neugebauer, Kurtrierisch	e Str. 17,6	5552 Limburg, GERMANY,	
	Sybille Scholl, Ringstr. 14,6351	7 Rodenb	ach, GERMANY,	
	Heike Heeb, Gartenstr. 1 A,645	69 Nauhe	im, GERMANY,	
	Peter Reinhard, Ringstraße 80	,63303 Dre	eieich-Dreieichenhain GERMANY,	
,	Gilbert Kühl, Gleiwitzer Str. 5,6	3457 Hana	au, GERMANY,	
		· · · · · · · · - · · · · · · · · ·		
<u></u>				
have invented certain	n new and useful improvem	nen Coa	ting formulation with enh	, respectively, anced metal
adhesion for which an applicati executed on	ion for Letters Patent was			
(Application No. 12	/668,672	_ , filed	01/12/2010), and
	onik Röhm GmbH to as "ASSIGNEE") having	a place	of busines	
is desirous of acquiri Patent that may be g foreign countries; NOW, THEREFO	on 3 Darmstadt, GERMANY ing the entire right, title and granted therefore in the Unit	e sum o	es and its territorial possess	sions and in any and all , the receipt whereof is

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

10/01

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Obion, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Günter Schmitt	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Peter Neugebauer	_
Date: <u>2009-10-26</u>	(Signature of Inventor) Sybille Scholl	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Heike Heeb	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Peter Reinhard	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Gilbert Kühl	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE)	Günter Schmitt, Nach dem Wies	chen 3,6	4291 Darmstadt, GERMANY,	
	Peter Neugebauer, Kurtrierische	e Str. 17,6	65552 Limburg, GERMANY,	
			7	
	Sybille Scholl, Ringstr. 14,63517	' Rodenb	ach, GERMANY,	
	Heike Heeb, Gartenstr. 1 A,645	S9 Nauhe	im GERMANY	
	Conto Frood, Cartonous, 174,0 for	30 Haan		
	Peter Reinhard, Ringstraße 80,6	3303 Dr	eieich-Dreieichenhain GERMANY,	
	Gilbert Kühl, Gleiwitzer Str. 5,63	457 Han	au, GERMANY,	
	- 12			
				
				· · ·
				, respectively,
	new and useful improvement	en o	4' 5 14' '41 1	
in:		Coa	ting formulation with enha	nced metal
adhesion				
for which an application executed on	on for Letters Patent was			
	/668 , 672	, filed	01/12/2010), and
	onik Röhm GmbH	-		
	o as "ASSIGNEE") having a	place	of busines	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
at:	, 3	•		
Kirschenallee, 64293	3 Darmstadt, GERMANY			
is desirous of acquirir	ng the entire right, title and		in and to said invention and	
Patent that may be gi foreign countries;	ranted therefore in the Unite	ed State	es and its territorial possession	ons and in any and all
	ORE in consideration of the	sum r	of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), t	he receipt whereof is
hereby acknowledged	d, and for other good and v	aluable	consideration, I (WE), by the	nese presents do sell,

continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues,

10/01

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Günter Schmitt
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Peter Neugebauer
Date:	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Sybille Scholl
Date: <u>)/.40</u>	(Signature of Inventor) Heike Heeb
	(Signature of Inventor) Helke Heeb
	,
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Peter Reinhard
5 .	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Gilbert Kühl
	(Signature of inventor) Slipert Rum
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Data	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)
	(Oliginators of infection)

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE)	Günter Schmitt, Nach dem Wieschen 3,64291 Darmstadt, GERMANY, Peter Neugebauer, Kurtrierische Str. 17,65552 Limburg, GERMANY,				
	Sybille Scholl, Ringstr. 14,63517 F	ach, GERMANY,			
	Heike Heeb, Gartenstr. 1 A,64569	9 Nauhei	im, GERMANY,		
Peter Reinhard, Ringstraße 80,63303 Dreieich-Dreieichenhain GERMANY,					
	Gilbert Kühl, Gleiwitzer Str. 5,634	57 Hana	au, GERMANY,		
				, respectively,	
have invented certain in:	new and useful improvemen	Coat	ting formulation with enhanced n	netal	
adhesion for which an application executed on	on for Letters Patent was	_			
(Application No. 12/	668,672	, filed	01/12/2010), and	
	onik Röhm GmbH o as "ASSIGNEE") having a p	place o	of busines		
Kirschenallee, 64293	B Darmstadt, GERMANY				

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Günter Schmitt
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Peter Neugebauer
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Sybille Scholl
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Heike Heeb 7
Date: 21/10/09	(orginature of inventor)
Dale. 2 17 07 CT	(Signature of Inventor) Peter Reinhard
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Gilbert Kühl
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)
	(Signature of mountary)
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)
Data	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE) Günter Schmitt,	Nach dem Wieschen 3,64291 Darmstadt, GERMANY	
Peter Neugebau	uer, Kurtrierische Str. 17,65552 Limburg, GERMANY,	
Sybille Scholl, R	tingstr. 14,63517 Rodenbach, GERMANY,	184
Heike Heeb, Ga	rtenstr. 1 A,64569 Nauheim, GERMANY,	
Peter Reinhard,	Ringstraße 80,63303 Dreieich-Dreieichenhain GERN	IANY,
Gilbert Kühl, Gle	eiwitzer Str. 5,63457 Hanau, GERMANY,	
		, respectively,
have invented certain new and usefin:	ul improvemen Coating formulation with	enhanced metal
adhesion		
for which an application for Letters P executed on	atent was	
(Application No. 12/668,672	, filed <u>01/12/2010</u>), and
WHEREAS, <u>Evonik Röhm Gn</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNE at:		
Kirschenallee 64293 Darmstadt 6	SERMANY	

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

10/01

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		(Signature of Inventor)	Günter Schmitt
Data			•
Date: _		(Signature of Inventor)	Peter Neugebauer
Data			
Date: _		(Signature of Inventor)	Sybille Scholl
Data			
Date: _		(Signature of Inventor)	Heike Heeb
Date:			
Date		(Signature of Inventor)	Peter Reinhard
Date:	26.10.70001	Cill	Gert (in h)
_		(Signature of Inventor)	Gilbert Kühl
Date:		1	
Du .o.		(Signature of Inventor)	
Data:			
Date.		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
Dale.		(Signature of Inventor)	
Doto			
Date.		(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

RECORDED: 01/25/2010